
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(水) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 5,157 0.0

2/2(木) 曇り時々晴れ 3.5 2.3 95.1 2,511 2,511 10,314 24.3

2/3(金) 曇り時々晴れ 2.6 0.6 94.7 2,500 5,011 15,470 32.4

2/4(土) 晴れ時々曇り 3.0 1.5 162.5 4,290 9,301 20,627 45.1

2/5(日) 曇りのち晴れ 4.7 3.4 187.5 4,950 14,251 25,784 55.3

2/6(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.1 115.6 3,052 17,303 30,941 55.9

2/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 8.0 7.3 755.7 19,950 37,253 36,097 103.2

2/8(水) 曇りのち一時雪 5.0 3.4 618.1 16,318 53,571 41,254 129.9

2/9(木) 曇り一時雪 2.9 1.3 72.1 1,903 55,474 46,411 119.5

2/10(金) 曇り一時雪 1.2 0.0 111.8 2,952 58,426 51,568 113.3

2/11(土) 晴れ時々曇り 7.1 8.9 991.0 26,162 84,588 56,725 149.1

2/12(日) 晴れのち一時雨 11.1 6.1 1,497.2 39,526 124,114 61,881 200.6

2/13(月) 曇り時々晴れ 4.7 0.0 403.9 10,663 134,777 67,038 201.0

2/14(火) 曇り一時雪 2.4 0.7 338.5 8,936 143,714 72,195 199.1

2/15(水) 曇り一時雪 1.5 2.6 0.6 16 143,730 77,352 185.8

2/16(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.9 0.9 2.8 74 143,803 82,509 174.3

2/17(金) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.3 3.4 312.6 8,253 152,056 87,665 173.5

2/18(土) 曇り一時雨 9.7 0.4 879.8 23,227 175,283 92,822 188.8

2/19(日) 曇り時々雨 8.3 0.0 212.4 5,607 180,890 97,979 184.6

2/20(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.7 0.6 544.9 14,385 195,276 103,136 189.3

2/21(火) 曇り時々晴れ 1.7 3.2 540.7 14,274 209,550 108,292 193.5

2/22(水) 曇りのち晴れ 4.6 2.5 1,092.8 28,850 238,400 113,449 210.1

2/23(木) 曇りのち一時雨 8.9 5.8 1,632.6 43,101 281,501 118,606 237.3

2/24(金) 晴れ一時雨 7.9 3.6 1,241.6 32,778 314,279 123,763 253.9

2/25(土) 曇り一時雪 3.9 0.1 320.2 8,453 322,732 128,920 250.3

2/26(日) 曇り 4.6 2.0 447.4 11,811 334,543 134,076 249.5

2/27(月) 晴れのち時々曇り 8.3 5.8 1,773.3 46,815 381,359 139,233 273.9

2/28(火) 晴れ 13.9 10.8 2,362.7 62,375 443,734 144,390 307.3

℃ h 16808.1

5.6 2.76 600.3

2.42 199.0

実績平均(/日) ¥15,848

  月目標値(/日) ¥5,157

月合計 ¥443,734
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